Committee on Peace and Order, Public Safety and Security and Committee on Public Works,
Utilities  and  Irfrastructures,  hereby  authorizes  the   Municipal  Governlnent  Of  Moncada,
through the Honorable Mayor Estelita M. Aquino to cause the donation of the seven hundred
seventy  eight  (778)  square  meter  portion  of  the  parcel  of  land  covered  by  TCT  no.  428616
registered in the name of the Municipality of Moncada in favor of the Philippine National Police
a?NP) Moncada Police Station;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Deed of Donation shall have the following terms and